

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19001/2008

DEELIP SAHEBRAO GANGARDE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service is complete on all the respondents.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.6.

File counter affidavit, if any, by respondent No.1 within four  
weeks.

List again on 11.5.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar