

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19001/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in WP No. 4136/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

DEELIP SAHEBRAO GANGARDE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.  
Two weeks' further time is granted for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master